ROYAL NAVAL HOSPITAL

CENSUS 1911

Patients
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61
67
61
41
54
52
72
77
38
64
43
43
36
27
52
45
64
82
54
83
81
32
37
35
51
40
34
40
34
30
54
76
36
77
67

Age Condition

Single
Single
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Married
Single
Married
Single
Single
Single
Widower
Married
Married
Single
Single
Widower
Single
Married
Single
Married
Single
Single
Single

Married
Single
Single
Single

Profession

Asst Engineer
Naval Pensioner

Indian Army Pensioner

Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Fleet Paymaster

Indian Army Officer Lieut
Indian Army Pensioner

Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Boatswain

Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Lieutenant

Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner

Indian Army Pensioner

Engineer

Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Marine Lieut RMLI
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Engineer
Lieutenant

Place of birth

Thornham, Kent
Not obtainable
Not obtainable
Glasgow

Not obtainable
Oban, Argyllshire
Not obtainable
Germany
Plymouth

Not obtainable
Southampton
London

St Georges Deal
Not obtainable
Portsmouth
Putney, Surrey
Not obtainable
Not obtainable
Sefton, Liverpool
Not obtainable
Cork

Bengal, India

Newton Abbott, Devon

Warminster, Wilts
Not obtainable

St Clements, Sussex
Middleton, Co Cork

Jarrow, Yorkshire
London

Lower Fahan, Co Donegal

Gosport, Hants
Not obtainable
Deptford, London
Glasgow

Bermondsey, London

Approx
year of
birth (not on Census)

1850
1844
1850
1870
1857
1859
1839
1834
1873
1847
1868
1868
1875
1884
1859
1866
1847
1829
1857
1828
1830
1879
1874
1876
1860
1871
1877
1871
1877
1881
1857
1835
1875
1834
1844



ROYAL NAVAL HOSPITAL

CENSUS 1911
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Age Condition

37
47
44
34
61
58
61
67
37
73
73
76
31
35
39
33
31
51
61
73
66
41
34
69
54
67
39
61
40
42
72
64
73
38
73

Married
Single
Single
Married
Single
Single
Widower
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Married
Single
Single
Married
Married
Single
Single
Married
Single
Single
Single
Married
Single

Profession

Staff Paymaster

Marine School Master
Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Sub Lieutenant

Naval Pensioner
Engineer

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Indian Army Officer Major
Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner
Marine Lieut RMLI
Indian Army - no profession
Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner
Artificer Engineer

Naval Pensioner
Captain RN
Commander

Lieutenant

Naval Commander
Marine Lieutenant RMLI
Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Indian Army Pensioner
Naval Pensioner

Indian Army Officer Captain
Boatswain

Naval Pensioner

Place of birth

Southsea, Hants

Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Gosport, Hants
Hardway, Hants
Dunleer, Co Louth
Portsmouth
Sherness

Hounslow, Middlesex
Cawsand???

Cork

Not obtainable
Brixton, London
Bermondsey, London
Surrey

Appleby

St Helier, Jersey
Port Elizabeth, South Africa
Not obtainable

Not obtainable

Not obtainable

Not obtainable
Watchet, Somerset
Surrey

Shipdham, Norfolk
Sherness

Not obtainable
Kensington, London
Not obtainable

Alton, Hants

Not obtainable

Not obtainable

Not obtainable

India

Not obtainable
Gravesend

Approx
year of
birth (not on Census)

1874
1864
1867
1877
1850
1853
1850
1844
1874
1838
1838
1835
1880
1876
1872
1878
1880
1860
1850
1838
1845
1870
1877
1842
1857
1844
1872
1850
1871
1869
1839
1847
1838
1873
1838



ROYAL NAVAL HOSPITAL

CENSUS 1911 Approx
year of

Patients Age Condition Profession Place of birth birth (not on Census)
H, S 59 Married Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1852
H, W 35 Single Asst Paymaster Mold, Co Flint 1876
H W 93 - Indian Army Pensioner Not obtainable 1818
H, W 49 Married Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1862
H, W 42 Married Naval Pensioner Stratford, London 1869
H, W 37 Single Naval Pensioner Belfast 1874
I, C 77 Single Naval Pensioner Dublin 1834
J, W 54 Single Naval Pensioner Monmouthshire 1857
J, W 45 Single Naval Pensioner Paris, France 1866
J-S, N 43 Married Staff Surgeon Not obtainable 1868
L,J 65 Married Engineer Falmouth, Cornwall 1846
L, P 56 Married Naval Pensioner Tewkesbury 1855
L, R 56 Single Indian Army Pensioner India 1855
M, A 39 Single Naval Pensioner Taunton, Somerset 1872
M, D 55 Single Naval Pensioner London 1856
M, G 74 Single Indian Army Officer Ensign Chicacole, India 1837
M, H 59 Single Naval Commander Southsea, Hants 1852
M, H 64 Single Naval Pensioner Petersfield, Hants 1847
M, J 69 Single Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1842
M, P 70 Single Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1841
M, P 49 Married Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1862
M, R 82 Single Asst Paymaster St Helena 1829
M, W 60 Married Boatswain Wareham, Dorset 1851
M, W 49 Single Naval Pensioner Devonport 1862
M, W 34 - Naval Pensioner Middlesex 1877
M, W 34 - Naval Pensioner Glasgow 1877
McG, J 84 Single Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1827
N, T 64 Single Indian Army Pensioner India 1847
OoD,D 33 Single Naval Pensioner Ladysbridge, Cork 1878
OH,J 36 - Naval Pensioner Cloyne, Cork 1875
oS, P 83 - Indian Army Pensioner Not obtainable 1828
P, A 37 Widower Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1874
P,C 38 Married Naval Pensioner Looe, Cornwall 1873
P,C 44 Married Naval Pensioner Lambeth, London 1867
P, E 74 Single Naval Pensioner Not obtainable 1837
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59
86
60
39
54
45
48
44
35
75
38
75
69
36
49
74
46
42
40
82
55
67
73
34
29
57
73
38
42
67
59
30
67
32
49

Age Condition

Married
Single
Single
Single
Widower
Single
Married
Single
Married
Single
Married
Married
Single
Married
Single
Single
Widower
Single
Single
Single
Single
Widower
Married
Married
Married
Married
Single
Married
Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Married

Profession

Naval Pensioner

Indian Army Marine Officer Pilot
Naval Pensioner

Captain RN

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Indian Army Marine, Lieut
Naval Pensioner

Staff Commander
Lieutenant

Naval Pensioner
Engineer Commander
Indian Army Officer Captain
Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner
Carpenter

Staff Surgeon

Naval Pensioner

Retired Indian Police Officer
Naval Pensioner

Naval Pensioner

Place of birth

Glasgow

Not obtainable

Not obtainable

New Zealand
Weymouth, Dorset
Exeter

Bourton on the Water, Gloucester
Not obtainable
Lelant, Cornwall

St Pancras, London
Not obtainable
Cromer, Norfolk
Sampford Courtenay, Devon
Alverstoke,Hants
Not obtainable

Perth

Gloucester

London
Queenstown
Kircaldy, Scotland
Not obtainable

Not obtainable
Portsmouth

Havant

Not obtainable
Portsmouth

Bodmin, Cornwall
Not obtainable
Cawsand Bay, Cornwall
Portsmouth

Tralee, County Kerry
Enfield, Middlesex
Reading

Portsea, Hants
London

Approx
year of
birth (not on Census)

1852
1825
1851
1872
1857
1866
1863
1867
1876
1836
1873
1836
1842
1875
1862
1837
1865
1869
1871
1829
1856
1844
1838
1877
1882
1854
1838
1873
1869
1844
1852
1881
1844
1879
1862



ROYAL NAVAL HOSPITAL

CENSUS 1911

Patients
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Bedingfield, James
Brown, Herbert
Guy, John

High, James
Bammant, Frederick
Cork, Alfred
Johnson, Arthur
Kent, William
Mallett, Joshua
Salisbury, William
Smith, Albert
Tooley, Robert
Tripp, John
Watson, William

Bleach, Henry

Age Condition

35 Single
31 Married
47 Single
38 Divorced
36 Single
36 Single
38 Married
43 Single
36 Single
44 Married
26 Single
36 Married
71 Married
45 Married
42 Married
61 Married
47 Single

59 Married
50 Married
48 Married
58 Married
43 Widower
29 Single
32 Married
41 Married
44 Married
40 Married
42 Married
40 Married
41 Married
58 Married

57 Married

Profession

Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Asst Paymaster
Gunner

Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Lieutenant
Acting Artificer Engineer
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Naval Pensioner
Midshipman

Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Chief Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant
Attendant

Gate Porter

Place of birth

Wokingham, Berks
Not obtainable
Bristol

Glasslough, Ireland
Portsmouth
Queenstown, Ireland
London

Blackburn

Lynn, Norfolk
Sittingbourne, Kent
York

East Stonehouse, Devon
Not obtainable

Not obtainable
London

St Albans, Hereford
Not obtainable

St Lawrence, Suffolk
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Reedham, Norfolk
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Beccles, Suffolk
Fleggburgh, Norfolk
Ryburgh, Norfolk
Hopton, Suffolk

Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Norwood, Surrey

Chidham, Sussex

Approx
year of
birth (not on Census)

1876
1880
1864
1873
1875
1875
1873
1868
1875
1867
1885
1875
1840
1866
1869
1850
1864

1852
1861
1863
1853
1868
1882
1879
1870
1867
1871
1869
1871
1870
1853

1854



ROYAL NAVAL HOSPITAL

CENSUS 1911
Patients
Bleach, Amelia

Broatch, Geo Thos

Broatch, Mary

Skeet, Margt Ann Louisa???
Drake, Ethel May

Hamilton, George
Hamilton, Irene
Hamilton, Ethel
Simpson, Violet Hardy
Collett, Lourina???
Baltuo, Laura

Dack, Lydia

Johnson, Thomas
Johnson, Alice
Johnson, Mabel
Johnson, Dorothy
Johnson, Edna
Lacock, Harriet
Rogers, Frederick

Age Condition

43

47
38
25
25

33
24
1
1
25
22
28

44
46
19
10
6
19
64

Married

Married
Married
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Profession
Wife

Fleet Surgeon, Royal Navy
Wife

Domestic Servant
Domestic Servant

Surgeon, Royal Navy
Wife

Daughter

Niece

Domestic servant
Domestic servant
Domestic servant

Supplementary Clerk, Civil Service Admiralty

Wife

Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Domestic servant
Visitor

Place of birth
Deal, Kent

Kirkcudbright,
Ormskirk, Cheshire
Castle Acre, Norfolk
Norwich

Edinburgh
Streatham, London
St Lawrence, Jersey
Pretoria, South Africa
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
St Lawrence, Jersey
Bintry, Norfolk

St Marylebone, London
St Marylebone, London
Hampstead, London
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk
Caister, Norfolk
Whitechapel, London

Approx
year of
birth (not on Census)

1868

1864
1873
1886
1886

1878
1887
1910
1910
1886
1889
1883

1867
1865
1892
1901
1905
1892
1847



