CENSUS 1911	172			Approx year of
Patients	Age Condition	Profession	Place of birth	birth (not on Census)
A, E	61 Single	Asst Engineer	Thornham, Kent	1850
A, J	67 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1844
A, W	61 Married	Indian Army Pensioner	Not obtainable	1850
A, W	41 Single	Naval Pensioner	Glasgow	1870
A, W	54 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1857
B, A	52 Single	Fleet Paymaster	Oban, Argyllshire	1859
B, D	72 Single	Indian Army Officer Lieut	Not obtainable	1839
B, E	77 Single	Indian Army Pensioner	Germany	1834
B, E	38 Married	Naval Pensioner	Plymouth	1873
B, E	64 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1847
B, G	43 Married	Boatswain	Southampton	1868
B, G	43 Single	Naval Pensioner	London	1868
B, G	36 Single	Naval Pensioner	St Georges Deal	1875
B, H	27 Single	Lieutenant	Not obtainable	1884
B, J	52 Widower	Naval Pensioner	Portsmouth	1859
B, J	45 Married	Naval Pensioner	Putney, Surrey	1866
B, M	64 Married	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1847
B, P	82 -	Indian Army Pensioner	Not obtainable	1829
C, A	54 Single	Engineer	Sefton, Liverpool	1857
C, C	83 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1828
C, D	81 Widower	Naval Pensioner	Cork	1830
C, F	32 Single	Marine Lieut RMLI	Bengal, India	1879
C, G	37 Married	Naval Pensioner	Newton Abbott, Devon	1874
C, H	35 -	Naval Pensioner	Warminster, Wilts	1876
C, J	51 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1860
C, J	40 Married	Naval Pensioner	St Clements, Sussex	1871
C, J	34 Single	Naval Pensioner	Middleton, Co Cork	1877
C, J	40 Single	Naval Pensioner	Jarrow, Yorkshire	1871
C, J	34 Single	Naval Pensioner	London	1877
C, M	30 -	Naval Pensioner	Lower Fahan, Co Donegal	1881
C, R	54 Married	Naval Pensioner	Gosport, Hants	1857
C, R	76 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1835
C, W	36 -	Naval Pensioner	Deptford, London	1875
C??, D	77 Single	Engineer	Glasgow	1834
C??, J	67 Single	Lieutenant	Bermondsey, London	1844

CENSUS 1911	1174			Approx year of
Patients	Age Condition	Profession	Place of birth	birth (not on Census)
D, A	37 -	Staff Paymaster	Southsea, Hants	1874
D, J	47 Married	Marine School Master	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1864
D, J	44 Single	Naval Pensioner	Gosport, Hants	1867
D, T	34 Single	Naval Pensioner	Hardway, Hants	1877
D`A, E	61 Married	Naval Pensioner	Dunleer, Co Louth	1850
E, G	58 Single	Sub Lieutenant	Portsmouth	1853
E, H	61 Single	Naval Pensioner	Sherness	1850
E, J	67 Widower	Engineer	Hounslow, Middlesex	1844
E, J	37 Single	Naval Pensioner	Cawsand???	1874
E, M	73 Single	Naval Pensioner	Cork	1838
E, W	73 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1838
F, G	76 Single	Indian Army Officer Major	Brixton, London	1835
F, J	31 Single	Naval Pensioner	Bermondsey, London	1880
F, J	35 Married	Naval Pensioner	Surrey	1876
F, W	39 Married	Naval Pensioner	Appleby	1872
G, H	33 Single	Naval Pensioner	St Helier, Jersey	1878
G, J	31 Single	Marine Lieut RMLI	Port Elizabeth, South Africa	1880
G, J	51 Single	Indian Army - no profession	Not obtainable	1860
G, J	61 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1850
G, J	73 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1838
G, J	66 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1845
G, R	41 Married	Artificer Engineer	Watchet, Somerset	1870
G, S	34 Single	Naval Pensioner	Surrey	1877
G, T	69 Single	Captain RN	Shipdham, Norfolk	1842
G, W	54 Married	Commander	Sherness	1857
H, E	67 Married	Lieutenant	Not obtainable	1844
H, E	39 Single	Naval Commander	Kensington, London	1872
H, F	61 Single	Marine Lieutenant RMLI	Not obtainable	1850
H, F	40 Married	Naval Pensioner	Alton, Hants	1871
H, F	42 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1869
H, J	72 -	Indian Army Pensioner	Not obtainable	1839
H, J	64 Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1847
H, M	73 Single	Indian Army Officer Captain	India	1838
H, R	38 Married	Boatswain	Not obtainable	1873
H, R	73 Single	Naval Pensioner	Gravesend	1838

CENSUS 1911	`				Approx year of
Patients	Age	Condition	Profession	Place of birth	birth (not on Census)
H, S	59	Married	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1852
H, W	35	Single	Asst Paymaster	Mold, Co Flint	1876
H, W	93	-	Indian Army Pensioner	Not obtainable	1818
H, W	49	Married	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1862
H, W	42	Married	Naval Pensioner	Stratford, London	1869
H, W	37	Single	Naval Pensioner	Belfast	1874
I, C	77	Single	Naval Pensioner	Dublin	1834
J, W	54	Single	Naval Pensioner	Monmouthshire	1857
J, W	45	Single	Naval Pensioner	Paris, France	1866
J-S, N	43	Married	Staff Surgeon	Not obtainable	1868
L, J	65	Married	Engineer	Falmouth, Cornwall	1846
L, P	56	Married	Naval Pensioner	Tewkesbury	1855
L, R	56	Single	Indian Army Pensioner	India	1855
M, A	39	Single	Naval Pensioner	Taunton, Somerset	1872
M, D	55	Single	Naval Pensioner	London	1856
M, G	74	Single	Indian Army Officer Ensign	Chicacole, India	1837
M, H	59	Single	Naval Commander	Southsea, Hants	1852
M, H	64	Single	Naval Pensioner	Petersfield, Hants	1847
M, J	69	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1842
M, P	70	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1841
M, P	49	Married	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1862
M, R	82	Single	Asst Paymaster	St Helena	1829
M, W	60	Married	Boatswain	Wareham, Dorset	1851
M, W	49	Single	Naval Pensioner	Devonport	1862
M, W	34	-	Naval Pensioner	Middlesex	1877
M, W	34	-	Naval Pensioner	Glasgow	1877
McG, J	84	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1827
N, T	64	Single	Indian Army Pensioner	India	1847
O`D, D	33	Single	Naval Pensioner	Ladysbridge, Cork	1878
O`H, J	36	-	Naval Pensioner	Cloyne, Cork	1875
O`S, P	83	-	Indian Army Pensioner	Not obtainable	1828
P, A	37	Widower	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1874
P, C	38	Married	Naval Pensioner	Looe, Cornwall	1873
P, C	44	Married	Naval Pensioner	Lambeth, London	1867
P, E	74	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1837

					year of	
Patients	Age	Condition	Profession	Place of birth	year of birth (not on Census)	
D II	ΕO	Married	Naval Pensioner	Classow	1852	
P, H	59 86			Glasgow Not obtainable	1825	
P, J	60	Single	Indian Army Marine Officer Pilot	Not obtainable Not obtainable	1851	
P, J	39	Single	Naval Pensioner	New Zealand	1872	
P, R	59 54	Single	Captain RN		1857	
P, S		Widower	Naval Pensioner Naval Pensioner	Weymouth, Dorset	1866	
P, T	45	Single		Exeter		
P, W	48	Married	Naval Pensioner	Bourton on the Water, Gloucester	1863	
P, W	44	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1867	
P, W	35 75	Married	Naval Pensioner	Lelant, Cornwall	1876	
R, A	75	Single	Indian Army Marine, Lieut	St Pancras, London	1836	
R, A	38	Married	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1873	
R, C	75	Married	Staff Commander	Cromer, Norfolk	1836	
R, E	69	Single	Lieutenant	Sampford Courtenay, Devon	1842	
R, F	36	- Manusia al	Naval Pensioner	Alverstoke, Hants	1875	
R, J	49	Married	Engineer Commander	Not obtainable	1862	
R, J	74	Single	Indian Army Officer Captain	Perth	1837	
R, R	46	Single	Naval Pensioner	Gloucester	1865	
R, R	42	Widower	Naval Pensioner	London	1869	
R, T	40	Single	Naval Pensioner	Queenstown	1871	
S, A	82	Single	Naval Pensioner	Kircaldy, Scotland	1829	
S, H	55	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1856	
S, J	67	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1844	
S, J	73	Widower	Naval Pensioner	Portsmouth	1838	
S, J	34	Married	Naval Pensioner	Havant	1877	
S, W	29	Married	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1882	
T, A	57	Married	Naval Pensioner	Portsmouth	1854	
T, C	73	Married	Naval Pensioner	Bodmin, Cornwall	1838	
T, C	38	Single	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1873	
T, E	42	Married	Naval Pensioner	Cawsand Bay, Cornwall	1869	
T, J	67	Married	Carpenter	Portsmouth	1844	
T, W	59	Married	Staff Surgeon	Tralee, County Kerry	1852	
U, J	30	Single	Naval Pensioner	Enfield, Middlesex	1881	
V, E	67	Single	Retired Indian Police Officer	Reading	1844	
V, J	32	Single	Naval Pensioner	Portsea, Hants	1879	
W, A	49	Married	Naval Pensioner	London	1862	

Approx

Patients	Age Co	ondition	Profession	Place of birth	year of birth (not on Census)
W, E	35 Sin	ngle	Naval Pensioner	Wokingham, Berks	1876
W, G	31 Ma	arried	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1880
W, H	47 Sin	ngle	Asst Paymaster	Bristol	1864
W, H	38 Div	vorced	Gunner	Glasslough, Ireland	1873
W, H	36 Sin	ngle	Naval Pensioner	Portsmouth	1875
W, H	36 Sin	ngle	Naval Pensioner	Queenstown, Ireland	1875
W, H	38 Ma	arried	Naval Pensioner	London	1873
W, J	43 Sin	ngle	Naval Pensioner	Blackburn	1868
W, J	36 Sin	ngle	Naval Pensioner	Lynn, Norfolk	1875
W, J	44 Ma	arried	Naval Pensioner	Sittingbourne, Kent	1867
W, R	26 Sin	ngle	Lieutenant	York	1885
W, W	36 Ma	arried	Acting Artificer Engineer	East Stonehouse, Devon	1875
W, W	71 Ma	arried	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1840
W, W	45 Ma	arried	Naval Pensioner	Not obtainable	1866
W, W	42 Ma	arried	Naval Pensioner	London	1869
Y, F	61 Ma	arried	Naval Pensioner	St Albans, Hereford	1850
Y, J	47 Sin	ngle	Midshipman	Not obtainable	1864
Staff					
Bedingfield, James	59 Ma	arried	Attendant	St Lawrence, Suffolk	1852
Brown, Herbert	50 Ma	arried	Attendant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1861
Guy, John	48 Ma	arried	Attendant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1863
High, James	58 Ma	arried	Chief Attendant	Reedham, Norfolk	1853
Bammant, Frederick		idower	Attendant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1868
Cork, Alfred		ngle	Attendant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1882
Johnson, Arthur		arried	Attendant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1879
Kent, William		arried	Attendant	Beccles, Suffolk	1870
Mallett, Joshua		arried	Attendant	Fleggburgh, Norfolk	1867
Salisbury, William		arried	Attendant	Ryburgh, Norfolk	1871
Smith, Albert		arried	Attendant	Hopton, Suffolk	1869
Tooley, Robert		arried	Attendant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1871
Tripp, John		arried	Attendant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1870
Watson, William	58 Ma	arried	Attendant	Norwood, Surrey	1853
Bleach, Henry	57 Ma	arried	Gate Porter	Chidham, Sussex	1854

Approx

Patients	Age	Condition	Profession	Place of birth	year of birth (not on Census)
Bleach, Amelia	43	Married	Wife	Deal, Kent	1868
Broatch, Geo Thos	47	Married	Fleet Surgeon, Royal Navy	Kirkcudbright,	1864
Broatch, Mary	38	Married	Wife	Ormskirk, Cheshire	1873
Skeet, Margt Ann Louisa???	25	Single	Domestic Servant	Castle Acre, Norfolk	1886
Drake, Ethel May	25	Single	Domestic Servant	Norwich	1886
Hamilton, George	33	Married	Surgeon, Royal Navy	Edinburgh	1878
Hamilton, Irene	24	Married	Wife	Streatham, London	1887
Hamilton, Ethel	1	Single	Daughter	St Lawrence, Jersey	1910
Simpson, Violet Hardy	1	Single	Niece	Pretoria, South Africa	1910
Collett, Lourina???	25	Single	Domestic servant	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1886
Baltuo, Laura	22	Single	Domestic servant	St Lawrence, Jersey	1889
Dack, Lydia	28	Single	Domestic servant	Bintry, Norfolk	1883
Johnson, Thomas	44	Married	Supplementary Clerk, Civil Service Admiralty	St Marylebone, London	1867
Johnson, Alice	46	Married	Wife	St Marylebone, London	1865
Johnson, Mabel	19	Single	Daughter	Hampstead, London	1892
Johnson, Dorothy	10	Single	Daughter	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1901
Johnson, Edna	6	Single	Daughter	Gt Yarmouth, Norfolk	1905
Lacock, Harriet	19	Single	Domestic servant	Caister, Norfolk	1892
Rogers, Frederick	64	Single	Visitor	Whitechapel, London	1847

Approx